1	[AIRPORT GRANT Accept-Expend Federal Grant]				
2					
3	Resolution authorizing the Airport Commission to retroactively accept and expend				
4	funding in a total amount of \$203,000 from the Transportation Security Administration				
5	("TSA") for the Airport K-9 Explosives Detection Team Program.				
6					
7	WHEREAS, The Airport utilizes canine (K-9) teams to detect explosives at the Airport;				
8	and,				
9	WHEREAS, The Airport K-9 Explosives Detection Team Program incurs expenses for				
10	handler salaries, handler overtime, handler uniforms (laundry), K-9 food, K-9 veterinary care				
11	(medications), K-9 kenneling, vehicles, vehicle care and maintenance, handler training/travel,				
12	and explosives training/travel; and				
13	WHEREAS, The Airport will be reimbursed by the TSA \$203,000 for the Airport K-9				
14	Explosives Detection Team Program expenses incurred at Airport; and				
15	WHEREAS, The grant does not require ASO amendment, and grant terms prohibit				
16	including indirect costs in the grant budget; and				
17	WHEREAS, The Airport Commission approved the acceptance and expenditures of the				
18	TSA K-9 Explosives Detection Team Program funds pursuant to Resolution Nos. 08-0033 an				
19	08-0068 dated February 5, 2008 and April 1, 2008, respectively, now, therefore, be it				
20	RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Airport to accept				
21	and expend the TSA funding for the Airport K-9 Explosives Detection Team Program; and be				
22	it				
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby waives the inclusion of				
24	indirect costs in the grant budget.				
25					

1				
2	Recommended:	Approved:		
3			Mayor	
4				
5	Department Head	Approved:		
6			Controller	
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				